JUN 7 1

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) RECORD. TRADEMA	102475293 DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Polymer Enterprises Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Desser Tire & Rubber Company Internal Description:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address: P.O. Box 1028 Street Address: 6900 Acco Street City: Montebello State: CA Zip: 90640 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 9, 1997	Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,779,627
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:John W. McIlvaine	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:_Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219-1818	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. John W. McIlvaine, Reg. No. 34,219 Name of Person Signing Signature.	May 30, 2003 gnature Date
Total number of pages including cove	
3 STOR 1 00000137 1779627 Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patent & Tr. Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POLYMER ENTERPRISES CORPORATION, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at Wilmington, Delaware ("Assignor"), is using and is the owner of a certain trademark known as Aero Classic (the "Mark"), Registration Number 1779627, Registration Date June 29, 1993, Serial Number 74-213963, Filing Date October 16, 1991, Publication date May 19, 1992 (the "Registration"), and WHEREAS, Desser Tire & Rubber Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with offices at Montebello, California ("Assignee") desires to acquire said Mark and Registration, and the goodwill associated therewith,

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants that it has the right, power, legal capacity, and authority to enter into this Trademark Assignment, that no approvals or consents of any persons other than Assignor are necessary in connection with it, and that the execution and delivery of this Trademark Assignment by Assignor have been duly authorized by all necessary corporate action, and

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants and represents that neither the Mark nor the Registration have been assigned, granted, or transferred in any way to any other person, entity, firm or corporation, in any manner, and

WHEREAS, Assignor makes no further warranties or representations with respect to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, free and clear of all liens, claims,

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0536

Desser Tire & Rubber Co., Inc.,

a California corporation

demands, rights, and interests it may have, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration, and its entire right title and interest, whether statutory or at commun law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, in all countries throughout the world, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements. Assignor agrees to execute further papers and at the Assignee's request and expense to do such other reasonable acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full record title in and to the Registration in the Assignee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT to be executed and delivered as of September 9, 1997. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee accepts this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT executed and delivered as of September 9, 1997.

Polymer Enterprises Corporation

a Delaware corporation

TITLE: President & CEO

State of Pennsylvania County of Westmordand

On this the 9th day of September, 1997, before me Lori Harr, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Doughl D. Mateer, who acknowledged himself to be the President and Chief Executive Officer of Polymer Enterprises, Corp., a corporation, and that he as such President and Chief Executive Officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by Interself a President and Chief Executive Officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereinto set my hand and official seal.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 06/02/2003